e
69

9,
07

4
2,

12
5,

38
7

13
,4

55
,6

42
24

,7
31

,2
27

-
41

,0
11

,3
30

R
ei

m
bu

rs
ab

le
 s

ha
re

s
-

-
-

-
7,

16
5,

09
0

7,
16

5,
09

0
O

th
er

 li
ab

ilit
ie

s
-

-
-

-
12

,7
16

,4
77

12
,7

16
,4

77

To
ta

l l
ia

bi
lit

ie
s

51
1,

56
9,

27
0

18
0,

10
6,

80
8

34
2,

01
5,

71
0

61
,1

14
,3

98
19

,8
81

,5
67

1,
11

4,
68

7,
75

3

In
te

re
st

 ra
te

 g
ap

$
(4

14
,5

06
,8

60
)

(1
00

,1
18

,8
64

)
(8

3,
62

1,
26

3)
66

0,
96

3,
66

5
(1

,9
50

,9
24

)
60

,7
65

,7
54

73BARBADOS PUBLIC WORKERS’ CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT UNION LIMITED   |   CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL REPORT 2017

BARBADOS PUBLIC WORKERS' CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT UNION LIMITED

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended March 31, 2017

(Expressed in Barbados dollars)

61

25. Financial Risk Management, continued

25.4 Market risk, continued

Interest rate risk, continued

An interest rate sensitivity analysis was performed to determine the impact on profit of reasonable
possible changes in the interest rates prevailing as at March 31, 2017, with all other variables held
constant.

The impact is illustrated and shown in the table below:

2017 2016
Increase / decrease of 100 bps
Impact on profit + 100 bps $ (3,485,878) (3,192,506)
Impact on profit – 100 bps 1,442,284 1,919,958

25.5 Operational risk

Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety of causes associated with
the Group’s processes, personnel, technology and infrastructure, and from external factors other than
credit, market and liquidity risks such as those arising from legal and regulatory requirements and
generally accepted standards of corporate behaviour.

While operational risk is inherent to each of the Group's business activities, the exposure is minimised
by ensuring that the appropriate infrastructure, controls, systems and human resources are in place.